

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No.649/2017

KIRAN SINGH @ KIRAN KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 25/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr.Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the proceedings in H.M.P. No.297/2016 titled
 as Sri Ajay Kumar S Singh vs. Smt. Kiran A. Singh pending before
 4 th

Jt. Civil Judge Sr.Division, Nagpur, Maharashtra shall remain
 stayed until further orders.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (H.S.Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master