

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1/2017, in Transfer Petition(Civil) No.649/2017

KIRAN SINGH @ KIRAN KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 05-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 24.08.2017, counter affidavit has not been filed by learned counsel for the respondent.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to file the same.

List the matter again on 07.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar