



After transfer of the case, the transferee Court is directed to make all endeavour either for amicable settlement or for early decision in the matter without unnecessary adjournments.

.....CJI.  
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.  
[A.M. Khanwilkar]

.....J.  
[Dr. D.Y. Chandrachud]

New Delhi  
January 12, 2018.

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.649/2017

KIRAN SINGH @ KIRAN KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 12-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar  
(Signed order is placed on the file)